
Town Council – term ends 12/07/2021 
 
Patrice Granatosky (D), Mayor 
30 North Prospect Street 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-449-8789 
pgranatosky@groton-ct.gov 
 

 
Portia Bordelon (D) 
24 Jefferson Drive 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-857-1499  
pbordelon@groton-ct.gov 

 
Aundré Bumgardner (D) 
584 F Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-326-8223 
abumgardner@groton-ct.gov 
 

Rachael Franco (D) 
28 Topsail Lane 
Mystic, CT 06355 
860-572-1619 
rfranco@groton-ct.gov 

Conrad F. Heede (D) 
58 Mirra Drive 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-800-4784 
cheede@groton-ct.gov 
 

Juan Melendez, Jr. (D) 
228 Heather Glen Lane  
Mystic, CT 06355 
860-857-8336 
jmelendez@groton-ct.gov 

Lian Obrey (D) 
8 Vista Point Road 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-235-5459 
lobrey@groton-ct.gov 

Juliette Parker (D) 
520 F Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-405-5070 
jparker@groton-ct.gov 

Joe Zeppieri (D) 
31 Palmers Cove Drive 
Groton, CT 06340 
860-460-0372 
jzeppieri@groton-ct.gov 
 

    

 
Town Council Committee Roster 

 
 Committee of the Whole    Chair Granatosky and all Councilors 

Personnel and Appointments  Chairman Melendez, Councilor Heede, and Councilor 
Zeppieri 

Rules and Procedures   Chair Obrey, Councilor Bumgardner, and Councilor 
Parker  
 
             RTM Liaison to the Town Council – TBD  
 
 

Board of Education 
 

board-of-ed@groton.k12.ct.us 
 

Kim Shepardson Watson (D), Chair 175 Shennecossett Pkwy 860-303-2753 12/03/2021 
Andrea L. Ackerman (R), Vice Chair 824 Groton Long Pt Rd, Noank 860-536-2422 12/03/2021 
Jay Weitlauf (R)    27 ½ Allyn Street, Mystic  860-245-1536 12/03/2021 
Liz Porter (D)    14 Oakwood Road, Mystic 860-536-7281 12/03/2021 
Gretchen Z. Newsome (R)  56 Hilltop Road, Mystic  830-961-1302 12/03/2021 
Rita Volkmann (D)   135 Dogwood Lane, Mystic 860-460-3608 12/03/2021 
Jane Giulini (D)    899 Shennecossett Road 860-405-4557 12/03/2021 
Lee White (D    372 Meridian Street Ext.  860-446-6190 12/03/2021 
Rosemary Robertson (D)  7 Carole Court   860-514-4557 12/03/2021 
 
RTM Liaison to the Board of Education – Rep. Katrina Fitzgerald 
 
 
       
 
 

mailto:board-of-ed@groton.k12.ct.us

